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The Issues of Fanthology covered by this Index:

Fant ho logy 1986 — Ed. by Mike Glyer, pub. by Dennis Virzi, prod, by Pat Mueller, 1987;
62 pages, DTP.

Fanthology '87 — Ed. & pub. by Richard Brandt for Corflu 8, El Paso, 1991;
78 pages, DTP.

Fanthology '88 — Ed. by Mike Glyer, pub. by S.C.I.F.I. for Corflu 9, Los Angeles, 1992;
76 pages, xerocopy.

Fanthology '89 — Ed. & pub. by Andrew Hooper, Corflu 10, 21 May 1993, Madison WL;
64 pages, DTP.

Fanthology '90 — Ed. by Mark Loney, pub. by D. & N. Lynch, for Corflu 11,20 May '94;
84 pages, DTP

The production of anthologies of fan writing has been sporadic, to say the least; the five 
listed above, and indexed here, compose the longest consecutive annual series. Additions 
to it will (with luck) be included in future versions, as will some or all of the prior 
collections as access to them is obtained.

The following listing includes all of the earlier general fanwriting collections of which I'm 
(currently) aware:

Best of Fandom 1957 ( Guy Terwilleger); Best of Fandom 1958 (Guy 
Terwilleger); (Fanthology?) 1964 ( Mike Domina & Terry Carr (pub. 1972)); (Fanthology?) 
1975 ( Bruce Arthurs); (Fanthology?) 1976 (Victoria Vayne); Fanthology '81 (Nielson 
Hayden; By British (British fanwriting of the '70s, selected & edited by Ian Maule & Joseph 
Nicholas, published in 1979); Mood 70 ("...an alternate selection of British fanwriting" ).

By the next updated version of this Index (probably soon after the Las Vegas Corflu in 1995), 
I hope to be able to include some information concerning the availability of those issues of 
Fanthology that are not yet Out of Print but (as usual with fanzines) the print-runs were 
generally small and the stocks can be expected to be limited. Maybe that next version will 
also be more carefully proofread, and contain an introductory article concerning these 
collections of reprints of fanzine material. Meanwhile, comments and suggestions are 
solicited, and it should be noted that a (rather) large-print version of this Index is available, 
as are separate, individual Indexes of these five issues of Fanthology, and an index to the 
first 15 issues of Mimosa, with a few others "in progress".

Don Fitch, 29 Nov 94.



Index, Fanthology; Cumulative, Issues '86, '87, '88, '89, '90
Afternoon Visit McLimore,Guy V. 88 P. 12-14
Airfixation Hanna, Judith V. 88 P. 20-22
All My Yesterdays Warner, Jr., Harry V. 87 P. 19-22 ’
Ansible Year in Review, The Langford, Dave V. 87 P. 12-18
Articles Which I Never Read Past the Abstract Speirs, Dale V. 89 P. 29
Aspects and Inclinations Nielsen Hayden, Patrick & Teresa V. 87 P. 6-11
Atom (Artwork) Kirkbride, Shep V. 90 P. 1 (Front Cover)
Attack of the 50-Foot Dish Queen Strecker, Candi V. 89 P. 52-54
Balladof Gained S’Mell, The Skel V. 86 P. 49-52
Barrett, Bryan (Excerpt) V. 89 P. 55
(Beatles, The) See: Thank You Girls V. 86 P. 13-18
Benford, Greg Mozart on Morphine V. 87 P. 44-46 ’
Bennett, Greg We Remember... the Missing Man V. 86 P. 55-56
Berry, John D. (OnWorldCon — Excerpt) V. 88 P. 47
Best of Cons, The Worst of Cons, The Muijsert, Michelle V. 90 P. 30-32
Bohman, T. L. (Excerpt) V. 88 P. 22
Bohman, T. L. Friday, 8-5 V. 88 P. 9-12
Bosky, Bernadette & Hlavaty, Authur Island of Dr. Gernsbach, The V. 87 P. 71-72
Brandt, Richard Note From the Editor, A V. 87 P. ii
Breuer, Bill Cape Canaveral Had Nothing Over Louisville V. 88 P. 59-60
Bushyager, Linda E. Manuscript Found in a Coke Can V. 87 P. 54-57
Cape Canaveral Had Nothing Over Louisville Breuer, Bill V. 88 P. 59-60
Carol, Avedon Letter From London July 1985 V. 86 P. 19-21
Carol, Avedon (On Feminism — Tiny Excerpt) V. 88 P. 58
Carr, Terry Clarion Fannish V. 87 P. 1-5
Chauvin, Cy Ones Who Walk Away from Melbourne, The V. 87 P. 35-38
Chicon Ho! Kyle, David V. 90 P. 12-18
Clarion Fannish Carr, Terry V. 87 P. 1-5
Clifford D. Simak: 1904-1988 Offutt, Jodie V. 88 P. 15
Close Cap Tightly to Retard Thickening Nielsen Hayden, Patrick V. 86 P. 33-34
Coldsmith, Sherry Mein Infinity V. 88 P. 16-19
Collins, Graham P. States of Gray: Unreal Shades of Arachnida V. 88 P. 23-25
Connors, Chuck To Do A Fanzine V. 90 P. 69
(Covers, front & back) Thayer, David (Harvia, Teddy) V. 86
Cracked Eye, The Hubbard, Gary V. 87 P. 27-31
Creative Random History Harris, Chuch V. 90 P. 8-11
D'Ammassa, Algernon The Marlboro Man Scratches His Balls V. 89 P. 43-44
Daves Go To The Worldcon (Various) V. 88 P. 46-47
Digby, Tom (Letter Excerpt) V. 88 P. 49
Dream Fanthology '88 Glyer, Mike V. 88 P. 3-5
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Index to Fanthology '86, '87, '88, '89, '90
Editor's Notebook: Rotten Reviews Von Rospach, Chuq V. 88 P. 34-35
Edwards, Lake, & Ounsley Fan in the High Castle, The V. 87 P. 32-34
Ellington, Dick The Worst Restaurant In The World And Why I Kept Eating There V. 90 P. 55-60
Enchantment, The (Excerpts) Willis, Walt V. 89 P. 7-16
(Excerpt) Barrett, Bryan V. 89 P. 55
(Excerpt) Bohman, T. L. V. 88 P. 22
Fan in the High Castle, The Edwards, Lake, & Ounsley V. 87 P. 32-34
Fan Who Would Be King, The Hooper, Andy V. 88 P. 6-8
Fandoms Past White, Ted V. 89 P. 56-60
Fannish Life, The Lynch, Nicki V. 90 P. 83
Favorite 1986 Fanzines Glyer, Mike V. 86 P. 3-12
First Chevy to the North Pole Salmonson, Jessica Amanda V. 89 P. 17
Fizz! Buzz! Langford, David V. 86 P. 43-44
Food in Real Life Hanna, Judith V. 89 P. 40-42
For Further Review... (Additional suggestions of '89 fanwriting) Hooper, Andrew V. 89 P. 60
FOSFAX Phenomenon, The Glyer, Mike V. 88 P. 48-49
Foster, Brad W. (Artwork) V. 86 P. 22, 26, 38 & 54
Fox, Stephen (Artwork) V. 89 P. 1 & 46
Foyster, John Small Fan Feud in Sydney: Not Many Dead V. 90 P. 51
Friday, 8-5 Bohman, T. L. V. 88 P. 9-12
From Soho Down To Brighton Hooper, Andy V. 90 P. 26-29
Gardner, Bruce Railing at the Goons V. 88 P. 37-38
Garey, Terry7 A. Why I Like to Watch Other People Work V. 89 P. 30-31
Gelb, Janice (On NolaCon — Excerpt) V. 88 P. 47
Gillespie, Bruce The Non-Science Fiction Novels of Phillip K. Dick (1928-1984) V. 90 P. 70-82

Gillespie, Bruce Trains in the Distance V. 87 P. 39-43
Gilliland, Alexis (Artwork) V. 89 P. 14
Glyer, Mike Dream Fanthology '88 V. 88 P. 3-5
Glyer, Mike Favorite 1986 Fanzines V. 86 P. 3-12
Glyer, Mike Noreascon Three: Breakfast With the Timebinders V. 89 P. 49-51
Glyer, Mike (On NolaCon — Excerpt) V. 88 P. 47
Glyer, Mike Reviewing the Reviewers V. 88 P. 35-36
Glyer, Mike The FOSFAX Phenomenon V. 88 P. 48-49
Glyer, Mike Then #1 V. 88 P. 28
Gomoll, Jeanne A Tangle of Fandom V. 89 P. 24-28
Gomoll, Jeanne "I'm Over Heeeeere, Gerhardt!" V. 86 P. 27-31
Gomoll, Jeanne Open Letter to Joanna Russ, An V. 87 P. 66-70
Gomoll, Jeanne "Real-Life Eavesdropping" (comic strip) V. 86 P. 31
Great Supper Escalation, The Willis, Madeleine V. 89 P. 55
Gunn, Ian (Artwork) V. 90 Passim (10 fillos)
Hair Piece Shaw, Bob V. 90 P. 48-51
Hanna, Judith Airfixation V. 88 P. 20-22
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Index to Fanthology '86, '87, '88, '89, '90
Hanna, Judith Food in Real Life V. 89 P. 40-42
Hanna, Judith Peach Fuzz, Bums and Feminists Against Censorship V. 90 P. 33-41
Harris, Chuch Creative Random History V. 90 P. 8-11
Harvia, Teddy (Artwork) V. 87 Passim
Hauser, Eva Rebel With A Cause V. 90 P. 47
Hell, 12 Feet Nielsen Hayden, Teresa V. 86 P. 39-41
Hell Freezes Over Strong, Lee V. 90 P. 54
Hlavaty, Arthur D. I Was a Teenage Cyberpunk for the FBI and Found God V. 86 P. 53
Hlavaty, Authur, & Bosky, Bernadette Island of Dr. Gernsbach, The V. 87 P. 71-72
Hoffman, Lee (Artwork) V. 89 P. 10 & 12

From Soho Down To Brighton V. 90 P. 26-29 
The Fan Who Would Be King V. 88 P. 6-8 
Toward a Theory of the Fanthology V. 89 P. 3-6 
Cracked Eye, The V. 87 P. 27-31

Malin, Elinor V. 88 P. 53-55
Hlavaty, Arthur D. V. 86 P. 53

Hooper, A. P. Where The Water Ends V. 88 P. 65-73
Hooper, Andrew For Further Review... (Additional suggestions of '89 fanwriting) V. 89 P. 60
Hooper, Andy
Hooper, Andy
Hooper, Andy 
Hubbard, Gary 
1 Can't Read Your Lips When Your Back Is Toward Me 
I Was a Teenage Cyberpunk for the FBI and Found God

Gomoll, Jeanne V. 86 P. 27-31
White, Ted V. 90 P. 65-69

Hlavaty, Authur, & Bosky, Bernadette V. 87 P. 71-72
Matthesen, Elise V. 89 P. 45-46

"I'm Over Heeeeere, Gerhardt!" 
Inside Dope On Dealing, The 
Island of Dr. Gernsbach, The 
It Doesn't Feel Like Winning
Jones, Tim Win a Day with Mikhail Gorbachev! V. 86 P. 45-48
Just For Kids Ortlieb, Marc V. 90 P. 52-54
Kamera Obskura #5 (Excerpts) Whiteoak, Owen V. 89 P. 47-48
Kirkbride, Shep Atom (Artwork) V. 90 P. 1 (Front Cover)
Kyle, David Chicon Ho! V. 90 P. 12-18
Lake, Lilian — See: Fan in the High Castle, The V. 87
Langford, Dave 
Langford, Dave 
Langford, Dave 
Langford, Dave 
Langford, Dave

Ansible Year in Review, The V. 87 P. 12-18
Me and Whitley and The Continuum V. 90 P. 19-25
(On WorldCon — Excerpt) V. 88 P. 47
Several Days in May V. 89 P. 32-34
The Trillion-Year Snear V. 88 P. 39-46

Langford, David Fizz! Buzz! V. 86 P. 43-44
Last Deadloss Vision, The (Excerpt?) . Priest, Christopher V. 87 P. 58-65
Leeper, Mark What's So Good About Star Wars? V. 88 P. 30-33
(Letter Excerpt) Digby, Tom V. 88 P. 49
Letter From London July 1985 Carol, Avedon V. 86 P. 19-21
Lewis, Suford Masquerade Goals V. 88 P. 50-51
Lichtman, Robert On Fanzines V. 90 P. 6-7
LoCgate Scandal, The Skel (Skelton, Paul) V. 88 P. 26-28
Loney, Mark (Publishing Data & Credits) V. 90 P. 2
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Index to Fanthology '86, '87, '88, '89, '90
Loney, Mark (Table of Contents) V. 90 P. 3
Loney, Mark The Space Wastrel Rides Again V. 90 P. 4-5
Luckett, Dave (On WorldCon — Excerpt) V. 88 P. 46
Lunacon Fan GOH Speech (Excerpt) Mueller, Pat V. 88 P. 49
Lynch, Dick Paradise V. 89 P. 36-39
Lynch, Nicki The Fannish Life V. 90 P. 83
Malin, Elinor I Can't Read Your Lips When Your Back Is Toward Me V. 88 P. 53-55
Manning, Mark What I Did on My Thanksgiving Break V. 90 P. 42-47
Manuscript Found in a Coke Can Bushyager, Linda E. V. 87 P. 54-57
Marlboro Man Scratches His Balls, The D'Ammassa, Algernon V. 89 P. 43-44
Masquerade Goals Lewis, Suford V. 88 P. 50-51
Matthesen, Elise It Doesn't Feel Like Winning V. 89 P. 45-46
Mayer, Eric Notes front the Outside — A Berry Odyssey V. 86 P. 23-25
McLimore,Guy Afternoon Visit V. 88 P. 12-14
Me and Whitley and The Continuum Langford, Dave V. 90 P. 19-25
Mein Infinity Coldsmith, Sherry V. 88 P. 16-19
Morocco Files , The (Excerpt) Nash, Kim (?) V. 88 P. 33
Mozart on Morphine Benford, Greg V. 87 P. 44-46
Mueller, Pat Lunacon Fan GOH Speech (Excerpt) V. 88 P. 49
Muijsert, Michelle The Best of Cons, The Worst of Cons V. 90 P. 30-32
Nash, Kim (?) The Morocco Files (Excerpt) V. 88 P. 33 ’
Nicholas, Joseph On the Mall of Memorials V. 89 P. 18-23
Nielsen Hayden, Patrick Close Cap Tightly to Retard Thickening V. 86 P. 33-34
Nielsen Hayden, Patrick & Teresa Aspects and Inclinations V. 87 P. 6-11
Nielsen Hayden, Teresa Hell, 12 Feet V. 86 P. 39-41
Nielsen Hayden, Teresa Over Rough Terrain (Selections) V. 87 P. 47-53
Non-Science Fiction Novels of Phillip K. Dick (1928-1984), The Gillespie, Bruce V. 90 P. 70-82
Noreascon Three: Breakfast With the Timebinders Glyer, Mike V. 89 P. 49-51
Note From the Editor, A Brandt, Richard V. 87 P. ii
Notes from the Outside — A Berry Odyssey Mayer, Eric V. 86 P. 23-25
Offutt, Jodie Clifford D. Simak: 1904-1988 V. 88 P. 15
On Fanzines Lichtman, Robert V. 90 P. 6-7
(On Feminism — Tiny Excerpt) Carol, Avedon V. 88 P. 58
(On NolaCon — Excerpt) Gelb, Janice V. 88 P. 47
(On NolaCon — Excerpt) Glyer, Mike V. 88 P. 47 •
On Richmond Symphony (Excerpt) Webster, Bud V. 88 P. 52-53
On the Mall of Memorials Nicholas, Joseph V. 89 P. 18-23
(On WorldCon — Excerpt) Langford, Dave V. 88 P. 47
(On WorldCon — Excerpt) Luckett, Dave V. 88 P. 46
On WorldCon — Excerpt Stiles, Steve V. 88 P. 46-47
Ones Who Walk Away from Melbourne, The Chauvin, Cy V. 87 P. 35-38
Open Letter to Joanna Russ, An Gomoll, Jeanne V. 87 P. 66-70
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Index to Fanthology '86,787, '88, '89, '90
Opposing a Candidate Weber, Jean V. 88 P. 56-58
Ortlieb, Marc Just For Kids V. 90 P. 52-54
Ortlieb, Marc Rock of Pages V. 88 P. 60-64
Ortlieb, Marc Visit to a Small Factory V. 87 P. 23-26
Ounsley, Simon — See: Fan in the High Castle, The V. 87
Over Rough Terrain (Selections) Nielsen Haden, Teresa V. 87 P. 47-53
Paradise Lynch, Dick V. 89 P. 36-39
Peach Fuzz, Bums and Feminists Against Censorship Hanna, Judith V. 90 P. 33-41
Priest, Christopher Last Deadloss Vision, The (Excerpt?) V. 87 P. 58-65
Priest, Christopher Thank You Girls V. 86 P. 13-18
(Publishing Data & Credits) Loney, Mark V. 90 P. 2
Railing at the Goons Gardner, Bruce V. 88 P. 37-38
Ranson, Peggy & Harvia, Teddy (Artwork) - Cover V. 87
Real Fen Don't Eat Greeps Weinstein, Elst V. 86 P. 35-37
"Real-Life Eavesdropping" (comic strip) Gomoll, Jeanne V. 86 P. 31
Rebel With A Cause Hauser, Eva V. 90 P. 47
Reviewing the Reviewers Glyer, Mike V. 88 P. 35-36
Rock of Pages Ortlieb, Marc V. 88 P. 60-64
Rotsler, William (Artwork) V. 88 Passim (Covers, 11
Salmonson, Jessica Amanda First Chevy to the North Pole V. 89 P. 17
Schirm. (Artwork) V. 86 P. 2
Several Days in May Langford, Dave V. 89 P. 32-34
Shaw, Bob Hair Piece V. 90 P. 48-51
Shields, Resa Slicon - July 28 to 30, 1989 V. 90 P. 41
Shiftman, Stu (Artwork) V. 89 P. 18 & 41
Skel Ballad of Gained S'Mell, The V. 86 P. 49-52
Skel (Skelton, Paul) The LoCgate Scandal V. 88 P. 26-28
Skel (Skelton, Paul) Time Travel For Fun and Prophet (Excerpt) V. 88 P. 52
Slicon - July 28 to 30, 1989 Shields, Resa V. 90 P. 41
Small Fan Feud in Sydney: Not Many Dead Foyster, John V. 90 P. 51
Smith, Craig (Artwork) V. 89 P. 25, 29, 33, 43 & 56
Snapshots of Corfu 6 (Excerpt) Sullivan, Geri V. 89 P. 28
Space Wastrel Rides Again, The Loney, Mark V. 90 P. 4-5
Speirs, Dale Articles Which I Never Read Past the Abstract V. 89 P. 29
States of Gray: Unreal Shades ofArachnida Collins, Graham P. V. 88 P. 23-25
Steffan, Dan (Artwork) Cover V. 89 P. 1
Stiles, Steve (Artwork) V. 86 P. 42
Stiles, Steve (Artwork) V. 90 P. 55 & 61 .
Stiles, Steve On WorldCon — Excerpt V. 88 P. 46-47
Strecker, Candi (Artwork) V. 89 P. 52 & 53
Strecker, Candi Attack of the 50-Foot Dish Queen V. 89 P. 52-54
Strong, Lee Hell Freezes Over V. 90 P. 54
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Index to Fanthology '86, '87, '88, '89, '90
...Structures T/iat Are We. Weddall, Roger V. 90 P. 18
Sullivan, Geri Snapshots of Corflu 6 (Excerpt) V. 89 P. 28
(Table of Contents) Loney, Mark V. 90 P. 3
Tangle of Fandom, A Gomoll, Jeanne V. 89 P. 24-28
Taral (Artwork) V. 86 Inside front cover
Taral (Artwork) V. 89 P. 16
Thank You Girls Priest, Christopher V. 86 P. 13-18
Thayer, David (Harvia, Teddy) (Covers, front & back) V. 86
Then #1 Glyer, Mike V. 88 P. 28
Thompson, Jim (Artwork) V. 86 Inside back cover
Time Travel For Fun and Prophet (Excerpt) Skel (Skelton, Paul) V. 88 P. 52
To Do A Fanzine Connors, Chuck V. 90 P. 69
Toward a Theory of the Fanthology Hooper, Andy V. 89 P. 3-6
Trains in the Distance Gillespie, Bruce V. 87 P. 39-43
Trillion-Year Snear, The Langford, Dave V. 88 P. 39-46
Unreal George Affair, The White, James V. 90 P. 61-64
(Various) Daves Go To The Worldcon V. 88 P. 46-47
Visit to a Small Factory Ortlieb, Marc V. 87 P. 23-26
Von Rospach, Chuq Editor’s Notebook: Rotten Reviews V. 88 P. 34-35
Warner, Jr., Hany7 All My Yesterdays V. 87 P. 19-22
We Remember... the Missing Man Bennett, Greg V. 86 P. 55-56
Weber, Jean Opposing a Candidate V. 88 P. 56-58
W7ebster, Bud On Richmond Symphony (Excerpt) V. 88 P. 52-53
Weddall, Roger ...Structures That Are We. V. 90 P. 18
Weinstein, Elst Real Fen Don't Eat Greeps V. 86 P. 35-37
What I Did on My Thanksgiving Break Manning, Mark V. 90 P. 42-47
What's So Good About Star Wars? Leeper, Mark V. 88 P. 30-33
Where The Water Ends Hooper, A. P. V. 88 P. 65-73
White, James The Unreal George Affair V. 90 P. 61-64
White, Ted Fandoms Past V. 89 P. 56-60
White, Ted The Inside Dope On Dealing V. 90 P. 65-69
Whiteoak, Owen Kamera Obskura #5 (Excerpts) V. 89 P. 47-48
Why I Like to Watch Other People Work Garey, Terry A. V. 89 P. 30-31
Williams, Charlie, III (Artwork) V. 89 P. 37, 38 & 39
Williams, Kip (Artwork) V. 86 P. 32
Willis, Madeleine The Great Supper Escalation V. 89 P. 55
Willis, W7alt The Enchantment (Excerpts) V. 89 P. 7-16
Win a Day with Mikhail Gorbachev! Jones, Tim V. 86 P. 45-48 ■
(WorldCon Notes) — Excerpt) Berry, John D. V. 88 P. 47
Worst Restaurant In The World And Why I Kept Eating There, The Ellington, Dick V. 90 P. 55-60
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